

Called By:				Engineer's Estimate		1 Len Honcoop Graef, Inc. 8911 Guide Meridian Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-4763		2 DeKoster Excavating, Inc. 8631 Depot Road Lynden, WA 98264 360-815-7129		3 Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-8585		4 Western Refinery Services, Inc. 2380 Grandview Road 360-366-3303		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:															
By:															
Date:															
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,364.52	\$ 17,364.52	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,591.13	\$ 7,192.06
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 194.86
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,629.42
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,930.25	\$ 822.85
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 4,735.00	\$ 4,735.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,686.25	\$ 1,432.36
6	Sawcut ACP	1,480	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 2,190.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.23
7	Sawcut PCC	5	LF-IN	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 313.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 19.96
8	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	240	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 19.28	\$ 4,627.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 11.99
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	385	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 9,913.75	\$ 31.46	\$ 12,112.10	\$ 22.75	\$ 8,758.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 32.49	\$ 10.58
10	Water	15	M GAL.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.67	\$ 1,810.05	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 158.92	\$ 54.24
11	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1,070	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 24,075.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 15,814.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 29.32	\$ 13.10
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,323.25	\$ 15,323.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,705.81	\$ 5,586.30
13	HMA CL 1/2", PG 58H-22	195	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 31,785.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 154.05	\$ 5.59
14	Planing Bituminous Pavement	400	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 21.54	\$ 8,616.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 2.19
14A	Paving Fabric	40	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 18.13	\$ 2.65
15	MSE Wall	1,500	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.88	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 37.16	\$ 12.02
16	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	985	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 23,147.50	\$ 21.29	\$ 20,970.65	\$ 20.50	\$ 20,192.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,250.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 12.28
17	Drain Pipe 6 In. Diam	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 25.67	\$ 641.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.67	\$ 22.06
18	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam	130	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 22.36	\$ 2,906.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 30.87	\$ 17.13
19	Drain Pipe Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 603.75	\$ 142.89
20	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 34.18	\$ 5,468.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 3.84
21	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,619.50	\$ 1,650.45
22	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,495.25	\$ 1,495.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,798.81	\$ 495.70
23	Topsoil Type A	440	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.64	\$ 4,241.60	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 3.15
24	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	200	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 648.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.64	\$ 7.84
25	Planting Plan - Buffer Mitigation	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,854.00	\$ 1,670.97
26	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	160	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 10,704.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 10,496.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 3.43
27	Recessed Pavement Marker	0	HUN	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 160,700.00	\$ 8,035.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 119,800.00	\$ 59,261.24
28	Beam Guardrail Type 31-9 Ft. Long Post	180	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 114.34	\$ 20,581.20	\$ 114.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 112.09	\$ 2.09
29	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Terminal	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 5,959.57	\$ 11,919.14	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,616.14	\$ 369.72
30	Quarry Spalls	5	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 176.20	\$ 881.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 187.80	\$ 37.40
31	Paint Line	110	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 577.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 594.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 0.49
32	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 218.63
33	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 370,310.00</b>		<b>\$ 270,771.75</b>		<b>\$ 277,777.31</b>		<b>\$ 318,467.25</b>		<b>\$ 376,897.00</b>			

Digitally signed by Kyle Kooy  
Date: 2023.06.29 15:18:21 -0700

